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Spring 2020  
UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

***CDAD = Common Departmental Advising Day (All Academic Departments Advising 

with Administrative Offices)*** 

--Dates subject to change-- 
November 11 Monday • Registration opens for Spring 2020 

• ePermit opens 

December 4 Wednesday • CDAD Advising 12:00PM-6:30PM 

• Transfer New Student Orientation 

from 5:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

 

December 24 – 25, 2019 Tuesday-

Wednesday 

• College closed 

December 31, 2019- 

January 1, 2020 

Tuesday-

Wednesday 

• College Closed 

January 7 Tuesday • CDAD Advising 12:00PM-6:30PM 

• 1st cancellation for enrollment 

through December 23rd  

January 8 Wednesday • CDAD Advising 10:00AM-4:00PM 

• Transfer New Student Orientation 

from 11:30 AM – 5:00 PM 

 

January 14 Tuesday • CDAD Advising 12:00PM-6:30PM 

• Transfer and Freshman New Student 

Orientation from 11:30 AM – 5:00 PM 

 

January 15 Wednesday • CDAD Advising 10:00AM-4:00PM 

January 17 Friday • Cancellation deadline for low-

enrolled sections 

January 20 Monday • Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

• College closed- NO CLASSES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

January 21 Tuesday • CDAD Advising 12:00PM-6:30PM 

January 22 Wednesday • CDAD Advising 10:00AM-4:00PM 
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January 23 Thursday • 2nd cancellation for enrollment 

through January 17th  

January 26 Sunday • Last day to drop with 100% tuition 

refund 

• ePermit closes 

January 27 Monday • Spring 2020 Classes Begin 

January 27 – February 2 Monday-

Sunday 

• Late registration for Spring 2020 

February 2 Sunday • Last day to drop with 75% tuition 

refund.  

• Last day to add a course 

• Last day to officially drop a class 

without a grade of “WD” 

February 3 Monday • Course Withdrawal Drop (WD) period 

begins. A grade of “WD” is assigned 

to students who officially drop a class 

• Verification of Enrollment Rosters 

available on CUNYfirst 

February 3 – 19 Monday-

Wednesday 

• Course Withdrawal Drop period. A 

grade of “WD” is assigned to 

students who officially drop a class. 

February 9 Sunday • Last day to drop with 50% tuition 

refund 

February 12 Wednesday • Lincoln’s Birthday  

• College closed – NO CLASSES 

February 16 Sunday • Census Date 

• Deadline to declare a major for 

current term 

February 17 Monday • President’s Day 

• College Closed- NO CLASSES 

• Graduation Application period for the 

May 2020 class begins 

February 17 - March 31 Monday – 

Tuesday 

• Graduation Application period for the 

May 2020 class 

February 19 Wednesday • Last day to drop with 25% tuition 

refund 

• Course Withdrawal Drop (WD) period 

ends. Last day to drop without the 

grade of “W” 

• Deadline for faculty to submit 

Verification of Enrollment Roster 
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February 20 Thursday • Course Withdrawal period begins. A 

grade of “W” is assigned to students 

who officially drop a class. 

February 20 – May 14  Thursday - 

Thursday 

• Course Withdrawal period. A grade of 

“W” is assigned to students who 

officially drop a class. 

March 12 – March 18 Thursday – 

Wednesday  

• Move to Distance Learning. For more 

information visit 

https://www.cuny.edu/coronavirus/ 

March 27 – April 1 Friday – 

Wednesday  

• Recalibration Period for Educational 

Equity. For more information visit 

https://www.cuny.edu/coronavirus/ 

March 31 Tuesday • Deadline to submit Graduation 

Application for the May 2020 class 

April 1 Wednesday • Graduation Application period for the 

September 2020 class begins 

April 1 – May 1 Wednesday 

- Friday 

• Graduation Application period for the 

September 2020 class 

April 6 Monday • Registration opens for SUMMER 2020 

• ePermit opens 

 

April 7 Tuesday • Classes follow a Wednesday Schedule 

April 8 – April 10 Wednesday- 

Friday 

• Spring recess 

April 11 Saturday • Classes resume 

April 13 Monday • Registration opens for FALL 2020 

• ePermit opens  

 

May 1 Friday • Deadline to submit Graduation 

Application for the September 2020 

class 

May 14 Thursday • Last day of instruction for Spring 

2020 

• Deadline to withdraw with a grade of 

“W”  

 

https://www.cuny.edu/coronavirus/
https://www.cuny.edu/coronavirus/
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May 15 Friday • Reading Day- Make-Up Day 

• Grade Rosters open 

May 16 – 22 Saturday-

Friday 

• Final Examinations 

May 22 Friday • End of Spring Term 

May 25 Monday • Memorial Day  

• College closed – NO CLASSES 

May 28 Thursday • All Grade Rosters are Due 

• Commencement 

June 17 Wednesday • Deadline for students to File for 

Credit/No Credit Option * 

 

August 30 Sunday • Deadline to complete INC Grades 

from the Fall 2019 term 

4/1/2020 

 

 

*The extraordinary circumstances brought on by coronavirus have prompted CUNY to 

develop a Flexible Credit/No Credit Policy. This policy was approved by the CUNY Board 

of Trustees at their March 30, 2020 meeting. This policy will go into effect April 1, 2020.  

 

Before choosing this grading option for one or more of their classes, students should 

consult with their academic and financial aid advisors regarding potential impacts to their 

financial aid, licensure requirements, and graduate school admissions.  

 

Students will have 20 business days after the University’s final grade submission deadline 

to decide if they want to convert the letter grades they earn in their classes to Credit/No 

Credit (CR/NC) grading.  

 

A passing letter grade will receive a grade of ‘CR’, credit for the course, and no impact on 

the GPA. A failing grade (F) will receive a grade of NC and no impact on the GPA.  

 

Students must remain in compliance with Federal and State Satisfactory Academic 

Progress (SAP) guidelines. 

 

 
 

https://www.lehman.edu/financial-aid/sap.php
https://www.lehman.edu/financial-aid/sap.php

